CableSmart™ Series
Nonmetallic Raceway
Features & Benefits
With its tamper-resistant design, the
CableSmart 40N2 Series Raceway is ideal
for schools or office settings, where
greater security is a requirement. The 40N2 Series
Raceway from Wiremold/Legrand offers separate

Devices 6 AWG 0.254 [6.5] 5 5 10
CABLE CATEGORY/ O.D. Section C Section D
TYPE DESIGNATION Inches [mm] 40% Fill* 40% Fill*
UNSHIELDED 4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 3 0.190 [4.8] 45 24
TWISTED PAIR 4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 5e 0.210 [5.3] 37 19
4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 6 0.250 [6.3] 26 13
4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 6a** 0.354 [9.0] 13 6
25-pair, 24 AWG  0.410 [10.4] 9 5
COAXIAL RG6/U 0.270 [6.9] 22 11
FIBER ZipCord 0.118 x 0.236 [3 x 6] 103 55
Round 4 Strand 0.187 [4.8] 46 24
Round 6 Strand 0.256 [6.5] 25 13
40N2 RACEWAY WIRE FILL CAPACITIES FOR DATA/COMMUNICATIONS
40N2 RACEWAY WIRE FILL CAPACITIES FOR POWER
Section A
3.22 in.2
[2080mm2]
Section B
1.71 in.2
[1100mm2]
Section C
3.22 in.2
[2080mm2]
Section D
1.71 in.2
[1100mm2]
4.0"
[102mm]
2.0"
[51mm]
* 40% cable fill is the maximum designed cable fill based on TIA/EIA 569-A.
** Category 6 augmented (6a) cable for 10 gigabit ethernet – max allowed
cable diameter per addenda No. 11 ANSI TIA/EIA 568-B.2.
CONNECTION REQUIRED
FROM TO CAT. NO.
1/2" or 3/4" trade size conduit 40N2 40N2F20
or armored cable
3/4", 1", 1 1/4" & 1 1/2" 40N2 40N2F21
trade size conduit or armored cable
40N2 Series Raceway PN03, PN05, 40N2F74
PN10, PN20
TRANSITION FITTINGS TO EXISTING
WIRING OR OTHER WIREMOLD RACEWAYS
Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
40N2F55 High  Capacity Device Box–
Required for mounting power or
datacom devices into a divided
raceway application. One used per
device location.
40N2F74* Divided Transition Fitting – Makes
transition from 40N2 Series
Raceway to PN03, PN05, and
PN10 Series Raceways.
Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
40N2F21* Divided Entrance End Fitting –
FiberReady divided fitting to
feed 40N2 Series Raceway.
Includes 3/4", 1", 1 1/4", and
1 1/2" trade size KOs on back
and top.
40N2F31* Twin Cover Device
Bracket – Use for power or
communications devices in
a single compartment. Use
with either 40N2 or 60N2
Series Raceway. Accepts
5507 Series Faceplates.
For use with:
• Ortronics TracJack Individual